
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5630
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2015
FUNDS FOR GODOWNS IN ASSAM
Sarmah Shri Ram Prasad

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of proposals received for const- ruction of Food Corporation of India (FCI) Godowns in Assam during the last three years;

(b) the details of the proposals approved and the grants released for the new FCI godowns in Assam during the said period;

(c) whether it is a fact that some FCI godowns are functioning in old damaged warehouses lea- ding to damage to foodgrains; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the corrective steps taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (SHRI RAMVILAS PASWAN)

(a) & (b): Proposals were received under Plan Scheme for construction of godowns by FCI at 10 places in Assam. All the proposals have been approved and details of funds released (expen- diture incurred) are given at Annexure

(c): No, Madam,

(d): Does not arise.
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